

**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI**  
**TUPELO MAJOR THOROUGHFARES MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM**  
**2022 ANNUAL TERM BID - BID No. 2022-005PW**  
**BID DATE: 02/24/2022**

BASE BID				APAC-MISSISSIPPI		MURPHREE PAVING		WG CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD MILLING, ALL DEPTHS	SY	59,100	\$2.70	\$ 159,570.00	\$2.60	\$ 153,660.00	\$2.60	\$ 153,660.00
2	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm MIX	TON	6,550	\$130.00	\$ 851,500.00	\$128.00	\$ 838,400.00	\$136.00	\$ 890,800.00
3	GRANULAR SHOULDER MATERIAL, IN PLACE	CY	500	\$60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$78.50	\$ 39,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 37,500.00
4	4" TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT. WHITE	LF	4,200	\$0.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$0.35	\$ 1,470.00	\$0.30	\$ 1,260.00
5	4" TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT. YELLOW	LF	34,220	\$0.30	\$ 10,266.00	\$0.35	\$ 11,977.00	\$0.30	\$ 10,266.00
6	4" TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP. WHITE	LF	4,020	\$0.30	\$ 1,206.00	\$0.35	\$ 1,407.00	\$0.30	\$ 1,206.00
7	6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT. WHITE	LF	38,400	\$0.90	\$ 34,560.00	\$1.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$0.90	\$ 34,560.00
8	6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT. YELLOW	LF	37,120	\$0.90	\$ 33,408.00	\$1.00	\$ 37,120.00	\$0.90	\$ 33,408.00
9	6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP WHITE	LF	4,020	\$0.50	\$ 2,010.00	\$0.55	\$ 2,211.00	\$0.50	\$ 2,010.00
10	6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP YELLOW	CY	2,000	\$0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.55	\$ 1,100.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 1,124,780.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,124,995.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,165,670.00</b>

Prepared By:  Dabbs Corporation